503237695 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3284313

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIONEL PRAT	03/19/2015
JEAN-MARC BOUTONNET-TRANIER	03/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLEXXM	
Street Address:	26, RUE DES TERRES FORTES	
City:	CHANTELOUP-EN BRIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-77600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14367503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)735-9305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIN DIESEL

Address Line 1: 1608 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1302

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAA-428-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. MORSE
SIGNATURE:	/DMMorse/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 503237695 REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We, Lionel PRAT and Jean-Mans-BOUTONNET-TRANIER (hereinafter the "Assignors"), residing at 62, avenue des Abbesses, Chelles, F-77500, France, and 79, rue Roger Salengro, Rosny-sous-Rosny, F-93110, France (respectively), believe we are the original joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements claimed and/or disclosed in an application(s) for Letters Patent which we have made, entitled DEVICE WITH A DETECTION, SIGNALLING AND INFORMATION TAG AND TAG DETACHER FOR SUCH DEVICE, which is being filed as a National Stage Entry Application in the United States from International Application No. PCI/IB2012/057537, filed December 20, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

WHEREAS, we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment & Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, SOLEXXM (hereinafter the "Assignee"), of 26, rue des Terres Fortes, Chanteloup-en-Brie, F-77600, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, including the right to file, prosecute and to otherwise pursue said applications, in the name of Assignee as Applicant, and to said inventions or improvements in any and all jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement and said application and any and all continuations, divisionals, non-provisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file prosecute and otherwise pursue, in the name of Assignee as Applicant, applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, respectively, may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said

PATENT REEL: 035266 FRAME: 0121 applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all such actions to be at the sole expense of Assignee.

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignce, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

7426/19 2015

Janob 19 less

Lionel PRAT

Inventor

Jean-Mars BOUTONNET-TRANIER

Inventor